

ITEM NO.207

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT**PROCEEDINGS OF****Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15973/2023****(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2023 in WA No. 214/2021 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)****M. VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****D. INDEEVAR & ORS.****Respondent(s)****Date : 02-08-2024****PRESENT :****HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
MRS. S.JANANI, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MS. ASTHA SHARMA, ADVOCATE ON RECORD****For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.****For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR****A W A R D**

1. The dispute between the parties has been referred to the Lok Adalat for exploring the possibility of settlement.

2. Learned counsel for the parties states that a settlement, by way of a settlement agreement, has arrived at between the petitioner nos. 1 to 6 and the respondent no.10-University. A copy of the said settlement agreement

is placed before us and the same is taken on record and made a part of this Order/Award.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that some of the private respondents have not been served for which, counsel for the petitioner(s) has already filed an application seeking deletion of said respondent(s).

4. Hence, list the matter before the concerned Court.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)