

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15973/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2023 in WA No. 214/2021 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

M. VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. INDEEVAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 142372/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 142368/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16089/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 15975/2023 (XII-A)

IA No. 142403/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 150331/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 150293/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

SLP(C) No. 16235-16236/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 16291/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 16301/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 18370/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19236/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 28380/2023 (XII-A)

Date : 20-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Monica Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Aman Nihal, Adv.
Ms. Vismai Rao, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR

Mr. B Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

[
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Ms. Kavya Roy Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Samarth Krishan Luthra, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, learned AOR had filed caveat and was earlier appearing on behalf of the Jawharlal Nehru Technological University. He submits that he has no instructions in these matters and requests that he may be discharged and his name may not be shown in the cause list as well. Let a necessary application for discharge be filed in this regard. Upon filing of such application, let notice be issued to the Jawharlal Nehru Technological University.

2. List on 24.01.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)